

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15325/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in CWP No. 2743/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAJ SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21707 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Advocate General

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam @ Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All respondents are serving under the present petitioners till the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 4.9.2006, therefore, it was an easy task for the petitioner authorities to serve all such respondents through their concern office since all the respondents were getting salary from them only.

However, petitioners has failed to serve them from 4th September, 2006 till 22nd February, 2007 when Hon'ble Chamber Judge has granted two weeks time to comply with the Office Report on default.

Unfortunately, fact remains that considerable number of respondents are yet not served. Office has reported that the notice in respect of unserved respondents is in the process to issue.

Served respondents have filed an interim Application No. 2/2007 for Vacating of Ad-interim stay on 22nd March, 2007.

Learned Advocate for such respondent is pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, so far as interim application is concerned. Copy of which is serve upon Advocate for the petitioner.

Office has to see that notices are issued at the earliest.

Considering the above fact interim application No. 2/2007 be placed

before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG