

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2& 3 / 2 0 0 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 3 2 5 / 2 0 0 6

STA T E O F HAR Y A N A & O R S  
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

BA L R A J S I N G H & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H. K. S E M A  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ra m ach a ndr a n, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. P atw ali a, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayaga m Bal a n, Adv.

Dr. Ra mes h K. Haritas h, Adv.  
Dr. Kaila s h Chand, Adv

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mahal a k s h m i P ava ni, Adv.  
Mr. G. Bal aji, Adv.

for M/s. Mahal a k s h m i Bal aji & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submits that he does not press I.A.  
No.2& 3 / 2 0 0 7 . They are accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

List the main matter for final disposal sometimes in the  
month of October, 2 0 0 7 .

( Ravi P. Verm a )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master