

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15325/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in CWP No.2743/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi , Adv.
for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the facts and circumstances on record that there are
in all 712 respondents, oral request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner is granted to issue public notice for all the unserved
respondents.

.2.

..2/-

Dasti Service is also allowed.

Office has to issue notice at the earliest, in any case before 1st
November, 2007.

Petitioner has to publish notice in the newspaper before 13th
November, 2007.

List the matter on 13th November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar