

| ITEM NO.5
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15325/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in CWP No.2743/
2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAJ SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.(N.P.)
Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
for Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
deleting the name of respondent No.449. Ordered
accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR