

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15325/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 20/03/2006 in CWP
No.2743/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAJ SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention
and vacating stay and impleadment, bring on record subsequent
event and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21707 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP(C) 15325/2006 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 15325/2006 Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 15325/2006 Dr. Ramesh Kr. Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S.B. Khan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

SLP(C) 15325/2006 Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) 21707/2006 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the

petitioners submits that he has instructions not
to press these petitions. Accordingly, the
special leave petitions are dismissed as not
pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master